92001
92002
92003
92004
92005
92006
92007
92008
92009
92010
92011
92012
92013
92014
92015
92016
92017
92018
92019
92020
92021
92022
92023
92024
92025
92026
92027
92028
92029
92030
92031
92032
92033
92034
92035
92036
92037
92038
92039
92040
92041
92042
92043
92044
92045
92046
92047
92048
92049
92050

DUKE
KENTUCKY
ARKANSAS

KANSAS
UCLA
ARIZONA
GONZAGA
HOUSTON
NORTH CAROLINA
BAYLOR
MICHIGAN
TEXAS
ILLINOIS
TENNESSEE
TEXAS TECH
CREIGHTON
PURDUE
AUBURN
ALABAMA
VILLANOVA
VIRGINIA
TCU
CONNECTICUT
FLORIDA
FLORIDA STATE
XAVIER
IOWA
OHIO STATE
MICHIGAN STATE
PROVIDENCE
OREGON
USC
MEMPHIS
DAYTON
WAKE FOREST
VIRGINIA TECH
LOUISVILLE
OKLAHOMA STATE
IOWA STATE
OKLAHOMA
MARQUETTE
SETON HALL
ST. JOHN'S
BUTLER
WISCONSIN
INDIANA
MARYLAND
LOYOLA CHICAGO
COLORADO STATE
SAN DIEGO STATE

ODDS TO THE WIN 2023
NCAA MEN'S BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP

OPENING
LINE
4/6/2022

12/1
1211
12/1
10/1
12/1
1211
15/1
15/1
20/1
20/1
25/1
30/1
30/1
351
40/1
401
30/1
30/1
50/1
351
60/1
60/1
60/1
60/1
60/1
80/1
60/1
60/1
50/1
60/1
80/1
100/1
50/1
100/1
100/1
80/1
150/1
100/1
80/1
100/1
100/1
100/1
2001
200/1
100/1
80/1
100/1
100/1
100/1
100/1

CURRENT
LINE
10/31/2022

12/1
8/1
12/1
15/1
15/1
20/1
8/1
12/1
8/1
12/1
25/1
30/1
50/1
20/1
25/1
15/1
751
50/1
30/1
40/1
751
60/1
751
75/1
751
100/1
75/1
75/1
35/1
60/1
40/1
100/1
75/1
100/1
100/1
100/1
75/1
100/1
100/1
100/1
100/1
100/1
100/1
100/1
100/1
35/1
100/1
100/1
100/1
50/1

92051
92052
92053
92054
92055
92056
92057
92058
92059
92060
92061
92062
92063
92064
92065
92066
92067
92068
92069
92070
92071
92072
92073
92074
92075
92076
92077
92078
92079
92080
92081
92082
92083
92084
92085
92086
92087
92088
92089
92090
92091
92092
92093
92094
92095
92096
92097
92098
92099
92100

COLORADO
ST. MARY'S
RUTGERS
TEXAS A&M
NOTRE DAME
DAVIDSON
VCU
MIAMI FLA
NC STATE
KANSAS STATE
WEST VIRGINIA
PENN STATE
BOISE STATE
WYOMING
MURRAY STATE
WASHINGTON STATE
LSU
MISSISSIPPI STATE
BYU
CINCINNATI
RICHMOND
SYRACUSE
CLEMSON
GEORGIA TECH
DEPAUL
ARIZONA STATE
STANFORD
UTAH
SOUTH CAROLINA
VANDERBILT
MISSOURI
MISSISSIPPI
SMU
GEORGETOWN
UNLV
UTAH STATE
WASHINGTON
OREGON STATE
BOSTON COLLEGE
NORTHWESTERN
NEBRASKA
MINNESOTA
PITTSBURGH
FRESNO STATE
NEVADA
GEORGIA
NEW MEXICO STATE
NEW MEXICO
CALIFORNIA
FIELD

“**OPENING LINES SUBJECT TO CHANGE"**

OPENING
LINE
4/6/2022

150/1
150/1
100/1
80/1
150/1
200/1
200/1
200/1
200/1
200/1
200/1
200/1
200/1
200/1
200/1
200/1
150/1
200/1
150/1
300/1
300/1
300/1
300/1
300/1
300/1
300/1
300/1
300/1
300/1
300/1
300/1
300/1
500/1
500/1
500/1
500/1
500/1
500/1
500/1
500/1
500/1
500/1
1000/1
1000/1
1000/1
1000/1
1000/1
1000/1
2000/1
30/1

CURRENT
LINE
10/31/2022

100/1
100/1
150/1
100/1
150/1
200/1
200/1
75/1
200/1
200/1
200/1
200/1
2001
200/1
2001
200/1
150/1
200/1
150/1
300/1
300/1
300/1
300/1
300/1
300/1
300/1
300/1
300/1
300/1
300/1
300/1
300/1
500/1
500/1
500/1
500/1
500/1
500/1
500/1
500/1
500/1
500/1
1000/1
1000/1
1000/1
1000/1
1000/1
1000/1
2000/1
30/1



